
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

MOTION NO. 25-084 

APPROVING AMENDMENT 2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH BRIDGE COORDINATION SERVICES, LLC 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County issued RFP 23-008BC for Domestic Violence 
Services Coordinator Services and Bridge Coordination Services, LLC was selected as 
the successful bidder; and 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County entered into an agreement with Bridge 
Coordination Services, LLC for a two-year term which ends on September 30, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, through Amendment 1 with Purchasing, the agreement was 
extended for a term of two (2) years until September 30, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire updating pricing and provide funding to support 
the extension; and 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to increase the current contract by 
$293,000 to $593,000 for the extension through this Amendment 2; 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council hereby approves 
Amendment 2 to the Agreement for Professional Services with Bridge Coordination 
Services, LLC and authorizes the County Executive to sign the necessary contract 
documents. 

PASSED this 12th day of February, 2025. 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

____________________________ 
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 

__________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

scomel
Elena


